
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 
SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS AND CULTURE STUDIES 

FOUR YEARS UNDERGRAGUATE COURSE STRUCTURE 

History Major 

BATCH 2024-28 

SEMESTER I 

 
S. No 

 
Type of 

Course 

 
Code 

 

 
Title of the Course 

Contact Hours Per 

Week 

 
Remarks 

L T P C  

 
1 

 
CC 

HST           
101 

History of India: 

Transition from Pre-

History to Proto-History 

3 1 0 4 
 

CC-1 

 
 

2 

 
 

CC 

 
 

HST    
102 

 

Aspects of the History 

of Ancient World 

 
3 

 
1 

 
0 

 
4 

 
 

CC-2 

3 MDC HST 
107 

Indian Philosophy    3  

4 AEC  Communicative English    3  

 
5 

 
Minor 

 
HST
103 

Bengal Since 

Partition 
3 1 0 4 

 

6 VAC VAC101 Environmental Education - I    2 (Any One) 

 VAC VAC105 Community Engagement and 
Social Responsibility 

   2  

Semester Credits 20  

SEMESTER II 

 
7 

 
CC 

 
HST 
104 

History of India 

(300BC- 750 CE) 
3 1 0 4 

 
CC-3 

 
 
 
 

8 

 
 
 
 

CC 

 
 
 
 

HST 
105 

 
Aspects of the History of 

the Medieval World 

 
 
3 

 
 

1 

 
 

0 

 
 

4 

 
 
 
 

CC-4 

 
9 

 
MDC 

 
HST 
106 

Indian Heritage and 

Culture 
3 

  
3 

 

10 SEC   1 0 1 2  

 
11 

 
VAC 

 
VAC 

102 

Environmental 

Education- I 
2 0 0 2 

 
Theory 



 
12 

 
AEC 

 
AEC 
102 

Communicative English- 

II 
2 1 0 3 

 
Theory 



 
 

13 

 
 

Minor 

 
 

HST 
108 

 
Ideas of Caste in Indian 

History 

 
3 

 
1 

 
0 

 
4 

 

 
Semester Credits 

 
22 

 

 
SEMESTER III 

 
14 

 
CC 

 
HST201 

 

Medieval India From 

1200 CE to 1526 CE 
3 1 0 4 

 
CC-5 

 
 

15 

 
 

CC 

 
 

HST202 

 
Aspects of South Indian 

History (700 – 1800 CE) 

 
 
3 

 
 
1 

 
 

0 

 
 

4 

 
 
 
 

CC-6 

16 MDC HST2 
03 

Science, Society and 
Technology 

3   3  

17 Minor HST20 
4 

Socio-Cultural 
Development in Modern 

India 

3 1 0 4  

18 AEC AEC106 Professional 
Communication Skills 

   2  

19 SEC      2  

20 VAC VAC102 Human Values and Ethics    2  

Semester Credits 21  

SEMESTER IV 

21 CC HST206 
 

State, Socio-economic 
and Cultural Life of 

Mughal India. 
3 1 0 4 

 
CC-7 

 
22 

 
CC 

 
HST207 

 

History of Early Modern 

Europe: From 

Renaissance to French 

Revolution 

3 1 0 4 
 

CC-8 

 
23 

 
CC 

 
HST208 

 

Archaeology in India: A 
Brief Survey 3 1 0 4 

 
CC-9 

24 SEC  Environmental Studies 2  1 2  

25 Minor HST209 
 

Popular Culture in India: 
Past and Present 

3 1 0 4  

26 VAC      2  

Semester Credits 20  



SEMESTER V 

 
 
 
 

27 

 
 
 
 

CC 

 
 
 
 

HST301 
 

 
British Rule in 

India I (1757-1857) 

 
 
3 

 
 
1 

 
 

0 

 
 

4 

 
 
 
 

CC-10 

 
 

28 

 
 

CC 

 
 

HST302 

History of Modern 

Europe: From Napolean to 
WW II 

 
3 

 
1 

 
0 

 
4 

 
 

CC-11 

 
 
 

 
 

CC 

 
 

HST3 
02 

History of 

Modern 

Europe: 

From 

Renais

sance 

to 

 
3 

 
1 

 
0 

 
4 

 
 

CC-11 

 
 
 
 

29 CC HST303 Evolution of Art and 
Architecture in India 

3 1 0 4 CC12 

30 Minor HST304 Idea of Bharat: From 
Colonial to Post-colonial 

Times 

3 1 0 4   Europe: From 
Napolean to WW II 

31 SEC      2  

31 INT HST305 Internship    4  

    

Semester Credits 22  

SEMESTER VI 

 
32 

 
CC 

 
HST306 

British Rule in India II 

(1857-1947) 
2 1 1 4 

 
CC-13 

33 CC HST307 Environmental and 

Ecological History of 

India 

3 1 0 4 
 

CC-14 



34 CC HST308 History of USSR 

(1905 – 1991) 

3 1 0 4 CC-15 

35 Minor HST309 Gender and Social 
Medicine in Modern India 

3 1 0 4  

36 SEC      2  

37 Project HST310 Project    4  

Semester Credits 22  

 
 

Total Credits of the Program after 3rd 
Year 

 
127 

 



 
 

SEMESTER VII 

38 CC HST401 
 

Themes in American 
History: From 

Independence to World 
War II 

3 1 0 4 CC-16 

 
39 

 
CC 

 
HST402 

 

India After 
Independence 

 
3 

 
1 

 
0 

 
4 

 
CC-17 

 
40 

 
CC 

 
HST403 

 

History of Modern 

Bengal 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
4 

 
CC-18 

 
 

41 

CC (For 

With 

Research) 
 

 
 

HST404 

 
 

Research Methodology 

 
 

3 

 
 

1 

 
 

0 

 
 

4 

 
 

CC-19 (Research) 

 
 

42 

CC (For 

Without 

research) 

 
 

HST405 

 

World Politics Since 
1945 

 
3 

 
1 

 
0 

 
4 

 
CC-19(without 

Research) 

43 Minor HST406 Major Issues in 
Contemporary World 

3 1 0 4  

Total Semester Credit 20  

   Semester VIII      

44 CC HST407 Historical Methodology 3 1 0 4 CC-20 



 
 

45 

CC (For 

Without 

research

) 
 

 
 

HST408 

 
Aspects of the History of 

Modern China and Japan 

 
 

3 

 
 

1 

 
 

0 

 
 

4 

 
CC-21 

(without 

Research) 

 
 

46 

CC (For 
Without 

Research) 

 

 
 

HST409 

 
Decolonization in 

Southeast Asia 

 
 

3 

 
 

1 

  
 

4 

 
CC-22 

(without 

Research) 

 
 

47 

Minor (For 

without 

research 

) 

 
 

HST410 

 
 

Film, Society and History 

3 1   
 

4 

 

 
 

48 

Minor 

(For 

without 

research) 

 

HST411 

 
 

Folklore and Oral Tradition 
in India 

3 1   
 

4 

 

49 Dissertation HST409 Project/Dissertation 12 0 0 12  

Total Semester Credit 20  

Total Credits of the Program after 4th Year 167  

 


