DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS AND CULTURE STUDIES

FOUR YEARS UNDERGRAGUATE COURSE STRUCTURE

History Major

BATCH 2024-28

SEMESTER I

S. No	Type of	Code	Title of the Course	•	Conta		urs Per	Remarks
5.110	Course	Couc	The of the course			W	eek	Kemarks
		\mathbf{L}			T	P	С	
1	CC	HST 101	History of India: Transition from Pre- History to Proto-History	3	1	0	4	CC-1
2	CC	HST 102	Aspects of the History of Ancient World	3	1	0	4	CC-2
3	MDC	HST 107	Indian Philosophy				3	
4	AEC		Communicative English				3	
5	Minor	HST 103	Bengal Since Partition	3	1	0	4	
6	VAC	VAC101	Environmental Education - I				2	(Any One)
	VAC		Community Engagement and Social Responsibility				2	
		Sem	ester Credits				20	
Т		T	SEMESTER II	Π	ı	ı	ı ı	
7	CC	HST 104	History of India (300BC- 750 CE)	3	1	0	4	CC-3
8	CC	HST 105	Aspects of the History of the Medieval World	3	1	0	4	CC-4
9	MDC	HST 106	Indian Heritage and Culture	3			3	
10	SEC			1	0	1	2	
11	VAC	VAC 102	Environmental Education-I	2	0	0	2	Theory

12	AEC	AEC 102	Communicative English- II	2	1	0	3	Theory	
----	-----	------------	------------------------------	---	---	---	---	--------	--

13	Minor	HST 108	Ideas of Caste in Indian History	3		1	0	4				
	Semester Credits											
	SEMESTER III											
14	CC	HST201	Medieval India From 1200 CE to 1526 CE	3	1		0	4	CC-5			
15	CC	HST202	Aspects of South Indian History (700 – 1800 CE)	3	1		0	4	CC-6			
16	MDC	HST2	Science, Society and	3				3				
17	Minor	03 HST20 4	Technology Socio-Cultural Development in Modern India	3	1		0	4				
18	AEC	AEC106	Professional Communication Skills					2				
19	SEC							2				
20	VAC	VAC102	Human Values and Ethics					2				
			Semester Credits		I			21				
			SEMESTER IV	7				1	l			
21	CC	HST206	State, Socio-economic and Cultural Life of Mughal India.	3	1		0	4	CC-7			
22	CC	HST207	History of Early Modern Europe: From	3	1		0	4	CC-8			
			Renaissance to French Revolution									
23	CC	HST208	Archaeology in India: A Brief Survey	3	1		0	4	CC-9			
24	SEC		Environmental Studies	2			1	2				
25	Minor	HST209	Popular Culture in India: Past and Present	3	1		0	4				
26	VAC							2				
			Semester Credits					20				

	SEMESTER V											
27	CC	HST301	British Rule in India I (1757-1857)	3	1	0	4	CC-10				
28	CC	HST302	History of Modern Europe: From Napolean to WW II	3	1	0	4	CC-11				

29	CC	HST303	Evolution of Art and Architecture in India	3	1	0	4	CC12	
30	Minor	HST304	Idea of Bharat: From Colonial to Post-colonial Times	3	1	0	4		
31	SEC						2		
31	INT	HST305	Internship				4		
		Semester	Credits	I			22		
			SEMESTER	VI			1		
32	CC	HST306	British Rule in India II (1857-1947)	2	1	1	4	CC-13	
33	CC	HST307	Environmental and Ecological History of India	3	1	0	4	CC-14	

34	CC	HST308	History of USSR	3	1	0	4	CC-15
			(1905 - 1991)					

35	Minor	HST309	Gender and Social Medicine in Modern India	3	1	0	4	
36	SEC						2	
37	Project	HST310	Project				4	
		Se	mester Credits				22	
		127						
	To							

SEMESTER VII

38	CC	HST401	Themes in American History: From Independence to World War II	3	1	0	4	CC-16
39	CC	HST402	India After Independence	3	1	0	4	CC-17
40	CC	HST403	History of Modern Bengal	2	1	1	4	CC-18
41	CC (For With Research)	HST404	Research Methodology	3	1	0	4	CC-19 (Research)
42	CC (For Without research)	HST405	World Politics Since 1945	3	1	0	4	CC-19(without Research)
43	Minor	HST406	Major Issues in Contemporary World	3	1	0	4	
	Total Semester Credit						20	
			Semester VIII					
44	CC	HST407	Historical Methodology	3	1	0	4	CC-20

45	CC (For Without research	HST408	Aspects of the History of Modern China and Japan	3	1	0	4	CC-22 (without Research)
46	CC (For Without Research)	HST409	Decolonization in Southeast Asia	3	1		4	CC-22 (without Research)
47	Minor (For without research	HST410	Film, Society and History	3	1		4	
48	Minor (For without research)	HST411	Folklore and Oral Tradition in India	3	1		4	
49	Dissertation	HST409	Project/Dissertation	12	0	0	12	
	Total Semester Credit							
	Total Credits of the Program after 4th Year							